

h
Crl.A.No. 37 OF 2004
ITEM No.7

Court No.10

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL MP No.10887/2003 in Criminal Appeal No. 37/2004

SHAMBHU NATH JHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(for bail & Office Report)

Date : 07/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv. for
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after summer vacation, as prayed for.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
AR-cum-PS Court Master