

¢

CrI.A.No. 37 OF 2004

ITEM No.5

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. No. 10887/2003 in
Criminal Appeal No. 37/2004
SHAMBHU NATH JHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR
(With Appln(s). for bail)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Mr. P.S. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Upendra Misra, Adv.
Mr. T. Harsvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh C. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D. Jha, Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At present we are not inclined to grant bail. Application for bail is dismissed accordingly. However, the petitioner may renew the application for bail after six months in case the matter does not come up for hearing by then.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master

